Amend HJR 16 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "a county or a city or town" and substitute "a county, a city or town, or a junior college district".
- (2) On page 1, line 11, strike "the county or the city or town" and substitute "the county, the city or town, or the junior college district".
- (3) On page 1, lines 16 and 17, strike "of the county or of the city or town" and substitute "of the county, the city or town, or the junior college district".
- (4) On page 1, line 17, after "the governing body of", strike "the county or the city or town" and substitute "the county, the city or town, or the junior college district".
- (5) On page 1, lines 19 and 20, strike "<u>a county or a city or town</u>" and substitute "<u>a county, a city or town, or a junior college</u> district".
- (6) On page 1, line 24, strike "the county or the city or town" and substitute "the county, the city or town, or the junior college district".
- (7) On page 2, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "the same county, within the same city or town, or within the same junior college district. A county, a city or town, or a junior college district that establishes a tax limitation under this subsection".
- (8) On page 2, lines 11 and 12, strike "the county's or the city or town's" and substitute "the county's, the city or town's, or the junior college district's".
- (9) On page 2, line 13, strike "<u>a county or a city or town</u>" and substitute "<u>a county, a city or town, or a junior college</u> district".
- (10) On page 2, line 19, strike "county or a city or town" and substitute "county, a city or town, or a junior college district".
- (11) On page 2, line 25, strike "cities, and towns" and substitute "cities and towns, and junior college districts".